

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 11318/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2010 in RSA No.3570/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA URBAN DEVT.AUTH.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.K.SOOD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 18/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Goving Goel,Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.Sanjay Kumar Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Satinder S.Gulati,Adv.  
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.

Since learned counsel, who is present on caveat on  
behalf of respondent nos.2 and 3, accepts notice, service on  
these respondents is dispensed with. Let notice be served on  
other respondents. Served respondents are entitled to file  
their respective counter affidavits to the special leave  
petition within a week. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed in  
a week thereafter.

Tag with SLP(C) No.11380/2008

(Naresh Kumar)  
AR-cum-PS

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar