

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11380/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2008 in RSA No. 183/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA URBAN DEV. AUTHORITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAMAN LAL GARG & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 18326 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) NO. 17061 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to file addl.documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21480 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 33232 of 2010

SLP(C) NO. 33233 of 2010

[(With office report)]

Date: 29/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
 Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
 Mr. M.L. Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. A.P.S. Jadaun, Adv.
 Mr. Manoj Bhatnagar, Adv.

 Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

 M/S. Delhi Law Chambers, Adv.

 Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.

 Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

 Mr. Rajiv Kataria, Adv.

 Ms. Debjani Das, Adv.

Contd..2/-

-2-

SC 11380/08, etc.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

circulated Having regard to the letter
 on behalf of the respondent (in

SLP(C)No.33232/10), four weeks' time is granted to
the respondent to file counter affidavit;
rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar