

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5127/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2010 in RSA No.76/2010  
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA URBAN DEVT.AUTH.&amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NISHI GAMBHIR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Govind Goel,Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav,Adv.  
Mr. A.P.S. Jadaun,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. A.S. Gulia,Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Prasad,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Manoj Prasad, Advocate accepts notice on  
behalf of the respondent.Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter  
affidavit and two weeks' time thereafter is granted for  
filing rejoinder affidavit, if any. List after six weeks.

Tag with SLP(C) No.6639/2011.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER(INDU SATIJA)  
COURT MASTER