

Mr. J.L. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kataria, Adv.
Ms. Debjani Das P., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)Nos.11380/08,17061/09,21480/09,33232/10,
33233/10 and 18326/08

Since from the Office Report dated 11th
January, 2012, it appears that all the Special
Leave Petitions are ready as regards service,
let them be listed for final disposal.

SLP(C)No.18326/2008

Delay in filing substitution application

is condoned. The said application has been
filed on behalf of the legal heirs of the
respondent No.2, Sunil Kumar, who is said to
have died during the pendency of this matter.

A copy of the Death Certificate of the said
respondent No.2 has been filed along with the
-3- SC 11380/08,etc.

substitution application.

Having regard to the above, the prayer
for substitution is allowed. Let the
applicant in the substitution application, Yash
Pal Bansal, be added as a respondent in place of
deceased respondent No.2, Sunil Kumar, and let
the cause title be amended accordingly.

SLP(C)No.20063/11

From the Office Report dated 12th January,
2012, it appears that service has yet to be
completed on the respondent Nos.1,4,6 to 9 and
12 to 15. Let such show-cause notice be
completed as quickly as possible.

The respondents will be entitled to file
their respective counter affidavits to the

Special Leave Petition within four weeks;
rejoinder, thereto, if any, may be filed within
two weeks thereafter.

Let this matter be listed along with the
main matter and other connected matters, once
the service of notice is completed.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar