

\*

ITEM NO.59

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20063/2011

HARYANA URBAN DEVT.AUTH.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.K.SOOD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Govind Goel,Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati,Adv.  
Dr. Mrs. Monika Gusain,Adv.  
Mr./Ms. Aditya Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No. 2 and 3 have filed Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Id. counsel who has filed Vakalatnama for respondent No.1 also submits that no separate counter affidavit is proposed to be filed for respondent No.1.

Dr. Monika Gusain, advocate seeks four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.15.

Id. counsel for the petitioner submits that proof of dasti has been filed and affidavit of dasti has been filed today. Office is directed to process it.

List the matter on 5.2.2013.

|  
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|