

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11380/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2008 in RSA No.183/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA URBAN DEV. AUTHORITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAMAN LAL GARG & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17061 of 2009

(With application for permission to file additional documents, prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18326 of 2008

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) NO. 20063 of 2011

(With application for permission to file additional documents and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21480 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33232 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33233 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5127 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8285 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8755-8757 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9138 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr. M.L. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Amkit Goel, Adv.
For Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Delhi Law Chambers

Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

Dr. Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Srivastava, Adv.
For Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

Dr. Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gutej Singh Sekhon, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Kaushi, Adv.
For Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Mr. Kailash Chand, counsel for the petitioners, list the matter after four weeks to enable him to take steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|