

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11380/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2008 in RSA No.183/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA URBAN DEV. AUTHORITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAMAN LAL GARG & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17061 of 2009

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, prayer for interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 18326 of 2008

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP) (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 20063 of 2011

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report) (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 21480 of 2009

(With office report) (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 33232 of 2010

(With office report) (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 33233 of 2010

(With office report) (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 5127 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8285 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8755-8757 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9138 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ahbhimanyu Tewari, Adv.  
Ms. Elizabar, Adv.

Ms. G. Madhavi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Kataria, Adv.  
Ms. Debjani Das P., Adv.  
M/S. Delhi Law Chambers

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

SLP 17061/2009 Mr. Vinod Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Bipin Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.

SLP 20063/2011 Mrs. Kiran Suri, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.  
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.  
  
Mr. B.B. Sawhney, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

SLP 8285/2012 Mr. Barun Kumar Sinha, Adv.  
Mrs. Pratibha Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.  
  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER